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G1 GENOMIC DAIRY SIRES



PedigreeBull Details EBI & Sub-Indexes Production Calv

G E N O M I C  Y E A R  1  P R O O F  U P D AT E

Proof: G1 = Genomic Year 1  (no field fertility) GS = Genomic, DP = Daughter, C = Converted, P = Parental	  	 Calv = Dairy Heifer Calving Difficulty

CODE Name Proof EBI Rel Prod Fert Carb Health Maint Milk Fat Prot F+P Fat Prot Calv Gest Ped Type Sire

FR7869 Kingman G1 €397 64 102 201 20 17 14 -85 21 9 30 0.42 0.21 4.9 -4.8 PED -1.7 Pivotal

N/A Alibaba G1 €382 58 107 193 12 13 19 148 21 13 34 0.26 0.14 6.8 -4.3 PED -0.1 Xaar

FR9193 Koncord G1 €380 55 105 199 20 14 15 -29 16 12 28 0.30 0.22 5.3 -4.3 SRM -1.0 Pivotal

FR8709 Mojo G1 €378 57 106 184 14 14 10 -91 18 10 28 0.39 0.23 4.8 -4.6 PED -1.3 Frank 

N/A Flately G1 €376 59 111 183 11 20 19 158 21 14 35 0.25 0.14 5.3 -3.7 SRM -0.4 Stark

FR8820 Moher G1 €376 56 106 192 22 12 21 -51 19 11 30 0.36 0.22 7.2 -5 SRM -0.9 Lunasa

FR8823 Vitali G1 €374 58 98 182 19 13 24 -20 18 10 28 0.34 0.18 5.6 -4.5 SRM -0.3 Lunasa

FR9022 Mollify G1 €370 57 108 175 6 17 12 106 22 12 34 0.31 0.15 6.1 -4.4 SRM -0.7 Aramax

N/A Neegan G1 €367 58 98 173 14 8 15 40 19 11 30 0.31 0.16 3.1 -4.6 SRM 0.0 Jacob

FR9154 Skyline G1 €366 58 94 193 13 10 12 107 15 12 27 0.19 0.15 3.9 -4.1 PED -1.0 Zeus

N/A Alaska G1 €365 58 118 169 16 10 16 73 19 15 34 0.27 0.21 5.3 -4.3 SRM 0.2 Jacob

N/A Dancer G1 €361 57 113 169 13 7 12 -9 18 13 31 0.33 0.22 5.7 -4.9 SRM -0.5 Barna

FR8706 Dustin G1 €361 57 116 174 9 -5 12 176 14 17 31 0.12 0.19 4.8 -4.4 PED -0.3 Frank 

N/A Dan G1 €359 58 132 160 -5 20 4 296 27 17 44 0.26 0.12 5.1 -4 PED 1.0 Denman

FR9034 Kameko G1 €357 58 121 151 6 20 15 136 22 15 37 0.28 0.18 8.3 -4.4 MXX -0.3 Trooper

FR8841 Rifle G1 €356 57 111 178 9 19 16 148 19 15 34 0.22 0.16 8 -3.6 SRM -1.2 Lunasa 

FR8637 Reuben G1 €356 58 108 168 18 12 24 -24 18 12 30 0.34 0.22 5.4 -4.1 SRM -0.1 Deano

FR9016 Grandslam G1 €355 57 133 145 8 7 18 127 21 17 38 0.27 0.22 6.9 -5.1 PED 0.1 Stark

FR8811 Redsimba G1 €355 56 110 160 12 6 19 130 20 14 34 0.25 0.16 5.1 -5.3 SRM -0.8 Xaar

FR9148 Lobster G1 €352 58 113 157 6 12 15 121 21 14 35 0.28 0.16 5.7 -4.8 PED 0.1 Stark

FR9145 Justify G1 €351 58 110 171 10 23 9 98 19 14 33 0.25 0.18 5.3 -2.7 SRM -0.2 Wilding

FR9157 Choux G1 €350 57 96 177 18 0 17 -75 17 9 26 0.35 0.21 4.1 -4.2 SRM -0.5 Pistol

N/A Custer G1 €345 61 120 160 8 5 10 120 16 17 33 0.19 0.22 5.3 -5.3 XSR 0.0 Pivotal

N/A Niall ET G1 €344 57 103 159 11 4 11 -66 20 10 30 0.4 0.21 5 -5 PED -0.1 Brod

FR8010 Argile G1 €342 63 107 161 15 6 11 -179 14 10 24 0.38 0.30 3.6 -4.7 SRM -0.4 Seville

FR9010 Girvin G1 €341 57 109 160 17 5 15 -116 19 10 29 0.42 0.25 4 -4.3 SRM -0.9 Components

FR8835 Truman G1 €340 58 128 149 2 13 6 41 25 14 39 0.4 0.21 5 -5.2 SRM -0.2 Jody

N/A Nutmeg G1 €339 58 100 158 20 14 25 -65 18 10 28 0.36 0.21 6 -5.1 XSR -0.8 R Pivotal

FR9151 Monet G1 €339 58 101 167 16 6 24 -35 16 11 27 0.3 0.22 5.7 -2.9 SRM 0.1 Fergus

FR9184 Flight G1 €339 56 135 143 -4 3 6 203 21 19 40 0.23 0.20 4.7 -5.3 PED -1.2 Turbo

FR9211 Lani G1 €339 56 112 156 10 10 20 120 16 15 31 0.19 0.19 7 -3.8 XSR -0.8 Mo Salah

FR8959 Felix G1 €338 56 124 152 4 -3 9 117 22 15 37 0.29 0.19 4.8 -5 PED 0.1 Turbo

N/A Verdant G1 €337 58 104 160 8 24 12 114 16 14 30 0.19 0.17 5 -4.2 PED 0.8 Profit

FR8998 Danon G1 €336 57 110 157 10 15 12 34 16 14 30 0.26 0.21 5.7 -5.3 PED -0.5 Chessman

FR9181 Serengeti G1 €335 58 103 153 6 19 6 13 15 12 27 0.25 0.21 5.2 -4.7 PED -0.9 Grajo

FR8394 Jerico G1 €335 62 127 150 -1 13 7 175 20 17 37 0.23 0.19 4.6 -4 SRM -0.9 Bond

N/A Rory G1 €333 61 113 148 -5 26 2 232 20 16 36 0.19 0.13 6 -4.6 PED 1.2 RDC

FR8658 Historic G1 €332 63 128 134 1 17 12 209 18 19 37 0.17 0.19 5.1 -3.3 PED -0.9 Harold

N/A Resilient G1 €332 57 115 144 13 7 18 -73 19 12 31 0.38 0.25 4 -5.3 SRM -1.1 Fable

FR9019 Sebring G1 €332 60 105 139 9 23 18 10 24 10 34 0.41 0.16 4.4 -3.4 PED -0.2 Stark

N/A Mapco G1 €331 58 110 163 7 9 7 -23 19 12 31 0.34 0.22 5.3 -3.9 PED -0.1 Components

FR9004 Oyster G1 €330 57 117 143 0 9 3 186 19 16 35 0.2 0.16 5.4 -5 PED 0.0 Denman

FR8814 Jota G1 €328 56 114 126 2 21 7 33 24 12 36 0.38 0.18 5.9 -5.3 PED 1.5 Van Djik

N/A Ryegrass G1 €328 57 119 142 6 8 12 45 21 14 35 0.33 0.21 7.3 -5.3 PED -0.5 Grajo

N/A Gracey G1 €326 56 126 130 -1 20 8 122 22 16 38 0.30 0.19 5.4 -5.2 SRM -0.7 Denman

FR8838 Orpen G1 €325 60 126 132 0 15 10 22 21 14 35 0.35 0.24 7.8 -4 PED 0.6 Stark 

FR9001 Paulson G1 €319 59 114 143 3 4 11 37 19 13 32 0.30 0.21 5.7 -3.4 PED 1.3 Phoenix

FR9196 Calico G1 €315 56 106 145 11 4 16 41 16 13 29 0.25 0.20 5.9 -5.3 PED -0.6 Turbo

FR9007 Evanet G1 €314 57 113 146 7 8 12 39 19 13 32 0.31 0.20 5.6 -5 PED -0.1 Navigator

FR8724 Kinross G1 €311 57 131 128 -5 6 7 237 22 18 40 0.22 0.17 4.8 -4.6 SRM 0.2 Brod

FR9124 Ledger G1 €297 54 111 126 0 14 7 153 23 13 36 0.29 0.13 4.5 -4.9 PED 0.3 Larry

FR8655 Blacksmith G1 €282 63 132 95 -10 2 -2 47 21 16 37 0.33 0.25 4.2 -4.1 PED -0.4 Albert

NOTE: NO FIELD FERTILITY DATA 
AVAILABLE FOR THESE G1 SIRES

Progressive Genetics Active High EBI G1 Sires January 2023

Progressive Genetics Active G1 Jersey/ Xbred Sires January 2023
PedigreeBull Details EBI & Sub-Indexes Production Calv

CODE Name Proof EBI Rel Prod Fert Carb Health Maint Milk Fat Prot F+P Fat Prot Calv Gest Ped Type Sire

N/A Canyon G1 €382 56 74 200 31 19 27 -12 10 9 19 0.19 0.16 3.4 -8 XSR -0.5 Rio

FRX218 Handel G1 €353 56 113 170 13 5 17 65 22 12 34 0.34 0.18 4.5 -3.9 XXX -0.8 Huber

JEX146 Firelite G1 €281 56 106 116 21 9 31 65 19 12 31 0.28 0.18 4.5 -7.3 XSR -0.3 Rio

JE9040 Climber G1 €271 63 107 86 35 8 52 -287 19 7 26 0.55 0.31 2.8 -3.6 MXX 0.8 Leopard

JE9013 Blinder G1 €268 62 89 96 32 19 49 -358 19 3 22 0.6 0.28 2.2 -6.5 PED 0.9 Hoss

JE8067 Fanta G1 €228 58 82 74 31 11 43 -398 13 3 16 0.53 0.32 2.9 -7.4 MXX 0.8 Crisis

Figures based on January 2023 ICBF evaluation



Proof: G1 = Genomic Year 1  (no field fertility) GS = Genomic, DP = Daughter, C = Converted, P = Parental	  	 Calv = Dairy Heifer Calving Difficulty

Gdam of Moher FR8820

FR8811 Redsimba Dam

H I G H  M I L K  S O L I D S  T E A M

F U L L  P E D I G R E E  E B I  G 1  T E A M
Full Pedigree Status With IHFA

FR7869 Kingman Dam

M A X  P R O D U C T I O N  T E A M
Bull Details EBI & Sub-Indexes Production

CODE Name EBI Prod Fert Carb Health Maint Milk Fat Prot F+P Fat Prot
FR8841 Rifle €356 111 178 9 19 16 148 19 15 34 0.22 0.16
FR8811 Redsimba €355 110 160 12 6 19 130 20 14 34 0.25 0.16
FR8331 Skyfall €345 125 162 3 1 12 97 21 15 36 0.30 0.21
FR8835 Truman €340 128 149 2 13 6 41 25 14 39 0.40 0.21
FR8394 Jerico €335 127 150 -1 13 7 175 20 17 37 0.23 0.19
FR8724 Kinross €311 131 128 -5 6 7 237 22 18 40 0.22 0.17
FR6430 Fisher €304 106 130 5 -2 18 154 21 13 34 0.26 0.13
FR9022 Mollify €370 108 175 6 17 12 106 22 12 34 0.31 0.15
FR9034 Kameko €357 121 151 6 20 15 136 22 15 37 0.28 0.18

TEAM AVERAGE €341 119 154 4 10 12 136 21 15 36 0.27 0.17

L O W  L IV E W E I G H T  G 1  T E A M
Bull Details EBI & Sub-Indexes Production

CODE Name EBI Prod Fert Carb Health Maint Milk Fat Prot F+P Fat Prot
FR8817 Crypto €380 46 201 20 8 19 -46 8 4 12 0.18 0.10
FR8820 Moher €376 106 184 14 12 21 -51 19 11 30 0.36 0.22
FR8823 Vitali €374 98 193 13 13 24 -20 18 10 28 0.34 0.18
FR9034 Kameko €357 121 174 9 20 15 136 22 15 37 0.28 0.18
FR8637 Reuben €356 108 160 -5 12 24 -24 18 11 29 0.34 0.22
FR8811 Redsimba €355 110 145 8 6 19 130 20 14 34 0.25 0.16
FR9016 Grandslam €355 133 157 6 7 18 127 21 17 38 0.27 0.22
FR9010 Girvin €341 109 143 -4 5 15 -116 19 10 29 0.42 0.25
FR9019 Sebring €332 105 152 4 23 18 10 24 10 34 0.41 0.16
FR7875 Girvin €341 109 157 10 5 15 -116 19 10 29 0.42 0.25

TEAM AVERAGE €357 105 148 25 11 19 3 19 11 30 0.33 0.19

S U G G E S T E D  T E A M S

Bull Details EBI & Sub-Indexes Production

CODE Name EBI Prod Fert Carb Health Maint Milk Fat Prot F+P Fat Prot
FR7869 Kingman €397 102 201 20 17 14 -85 21 9 30 0.42 0.21
FR8820 Moher €376 106 184 14 12 21 -51 19 11 30 0.36 0.22
FR8823 Vitali €374 98 193 13 13 24 -20 18 10 28 0.34 0.18
FR8637 Reuben €356 108 174 9 12 24 -24 18 11 29 0.34 0.22
FR8811 Redsimba €355 110 160 -5 6 19 130 20 14 34 0.25 0.16
FR8010 Argile €342 107 145 8 6 11 -179 14 10 24 0.38 0.30
FR8835 Truman €340 128 157 6 13 6 41 25 14 39 0.40 0.21
FR8394 Jerico €335 127 143 -4 13 7 175 20 17 37 0.23 0.19
FR8658 Historic €332 128 152 4 17 12 209 18 19 37 0.17 0.19
FR8814 Jota €328 114 157 10 21 7 33 23 12 35 0.38 0.18

TEAM AVERAGE €354 113 148 25 13 14 23 20 13 32 0.33 0.21

Bull Details EBI & Sub-Indexes Production

CODE Name EBI Prod Fert Carb Health Maint Milk Fat Prot F+P Fat Prot
FR7869 Kingman €397 102 201 20 17 14 -85 21 9 30 0.42 0.21
FR8709 Mojo €378 106 184 14 14 10 -91 18 10 28 0.39 0.23
FR9154 Skyline €366 94 193 13 10 12 107 15 12 27 0.19 0.15
FR8706 Dustin €361 116 174 9 -5 12 176 14 17 31 0.12 0.19

N/A Dan €359 132 160 -5 20 4 296 27 17 44 0.26 0.12
FR9016 Grandslam €355 133 145 8 7 18 127 21 17 38 0.27 0.22
FR9148 Lobster €352 113 157 6 12 15 121 21 14 35 0.28 0.16
FR9184 Flight €339 135 143 -4 3 6 203 21 19 40 0.23 0.20
FR8959 Felix €338 124 152 4 -3 9 117 22 15 37 0.29 0.19
FR8998 Danon €336 110 157 10 15 12 34 16 14 30 0.26 0.21

TEAM AVERAGE €358 116 148 25 9 11 100 20 14 34 0.27 0.19

FR8394 Jerico Dam

Figures based on January 2023 ICBF evaluationFigures based on January 2023 ICBF evaluation



Data: ICBF Jan ‘23Data: ICBF Jan ‘23

(IG)BALLYDUNNE REDSIMBA SRM FR8811 

•	EBI €359, Prod €132, 44kgs Milk Solids.
•	High Kgs Milk Solids.
•	Denman x Perseus x Buster.

(IG)DUNGRANGE DAN PED Code: N/A 

(IG)CARRIGLEAGH KINGMAN PED FR7869 (IG)CAHERADERRY MOHER SRM FR8820

(IG)KENNETSTOWN GRANULAR SRM FR8430 (IG)GLENRAUN ARGILE SRM FR8010

Call 046 954 1230 or visit www.progressivegenetics.ie

•	EBI €355, Prod €110, 34kgs Milk Solids.
•	High Kgs Milk Solids.
•	Xaar x Tornado x Ruthless.

•	EBI €397, Prod €102, 30kgs Milk Solids.
•	High PTA’s for Fat (0.42) & Protein (0.21).
•	Pivotal x Harry x Evert.

•	EBI €376, Prod €106, 30kgs Milk Solids.
•	High PTA’s for Fat (0.36) & Protein (0.22).
•	Lunasa x Pamela x Reliable.

•	EBI €316, Prod €118, 34kgs Milk Solids.
•	High PTA’s for Fat (0.39) & Protein (0.22).
•	Esmonde x Mount Everest x Reliable.

•	EBI €342, Prod €107, Fert €161.
•	High PTA’s for Fat (0.38) & Protein (0.30).
•	Seville x Argent x Kenny.

G1 Dairy Sires - Maximise Genetic Gain Beef sires that will produce high Commercial Beef Value calves

Redsimba DamRedsimba Dam - Bred by Shane Murphy, Co. Kilkenny Dan dam - Bred by Donal Dunne, Co. Meath

Kingman Dam - Bred by John Reidy, Co. Cork. Gdam of Moher - Stamullen Lunasa

Gdam of Granular - Rathlannon Rita Argile Dam - Bred by Bryan Lanigan, Co. Tipperary

Figures based on January 2023 ICBF evaluation



Data: ICBF Jan ‘23Data: ICBF Jan ‘23

Intelagri Matteo AA4089

•	No.3 ranked sire on the Dairy Beef Index.
•	+9kgs of Carcass Weight.
•	Suitable for Maidens.

HW Lord Horatio AA6682

Gouldingpoll 1 Zoro PP HE6841

Sire Photo

Barwise 1 Nomad Pp HE4645

Prohurst Eoghan AA7485

•	Beef Sub Index of €112.
•	+14.7 kgs of Carcass Weight.
•	Use on cows.

•	Beef Sub Index of  €150.
•	+23.9 kgs of Carcass Weight.
•	Use on 2nd calvers.

•	Beef SI of €94.
•	Carcass Weight of +8.9 kgs.
•	Use on 2nd calvers.

•	Beef SI of €91.
•	+7.9 kgs of Carcass Weight.
•	Use on cows.

Fisher 1 Profile PP HE5346

•	No.3 ranked sire on the Dairy Beef Index.
•	+5.2 kgs of Carcass Weight.
•	Short Gestation.

Call 046 954 1230 or visit www.progressivegenetics.ie

•	EBI €342, Prod €107, Fert €161.
•	High PTA’s for Fat (0.38) & Protein (0.30).
•	Seville x Argent x Kenny.

Beef sires that will produce high Commercial Beef Value calves
Figures based on January 2023 ICBF evaluationFigures based on January 2023 ICBF evaluation



Milk Recording Contacts

Milk Recording Supervisor
Louise Knight  087-2505723
Emma Behan   086 0667030
Milk Recording Office
Tel: 046-9540606

Call Centre: 046-9541230  or 0818 20 20 50 
www.progressivegenetics.ie

Head Office
Rathcore, Enfield 

Co . Meath  A83 KP98
Tel: 046-9541230

Gerard McCool	
087 - 2057588
Donegal

John Griffith	
086 - 8431624
Sligo ,Mayo, 
Roscommon

Deirdre Toal	
087 - 2599314
Monaghan, Longford, 
Cavan, Leitrim

John McDaniel	
087 - 2360318
Louth & Inniskeen Area

Michael Quinn	
086 - 3892908
Meath, North Dublin

Leo Davis	
086 - 8197114
Kells Area & Westmeath 
East

Violet Nevin
087 - 6253395
Westmeath, North 
Offaly

Trevor Hanly	
087 - 2272446
087 - 9148922
Carlow, Wicklow, Kildare, 
E Laois, Nth Wexford

Sean Hayes
087 - 2757835
Tipperary, West Laois, 
South Offaly

Denis Dalton
087 - 6785875
Kilkenny

Ger Power
086 - 2158505
Kilkenny

John Fogarty
087 - 6752401
Part of Tipperary & 
Kilkenny

Eugene Kehoe
087 - 6842846
South Wexford

David Phelan	
086 - 8959558
East Waterford

Breeding Advisor & Semen Sales

Seamus Hughes
087 - 2331235
Sales Manager

Shane Leane	
086 - 7514121
Technical Sales 
Manager

Richie Smyth
086-1937800
North Kildare area

Martin Regan
086 - 8216253
Beef Specialist, West of 
Ireland

The “G1” bulls supplied by Progressive Genetics have no field fertility data available yet and should be used 
with caution. They should be used in small quantities as part of a large team of bulls. Please refer to our 

website for full terms and conditions https://www.progressivegenetics.ie/terms-conditions/


